HB3591 FULLPCS1 Brian Hill-CMA
2/13/2024 9:31:48 am

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:
CHAIR:

I move to amend HB3591

Of the printed Bill

Page Section Lines

Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by
inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Brian Hill

Adopted:

Reading Clerk



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2nd Session of the 59th Legislature (2024)
PROPOSED COMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE

FOR
HOUSE BILL NO. 3591 By: Hill and Stark

PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

An Act relating to children; directing that certain
documents be given to certain persons; providing for
codification; and providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified
in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 2-7-621 of Title 10A, unless
there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:

A person who has been placed in the custody of the Office of
Juvenile Affairs, who has attained eighteen (18) years of age, and
who is being released from the custody of the Office of Juvenile
Affairs with a plan to re-enter the community as a resident of the
State shall be given the following documents pertaining to the
person upon release:

1. An official or certified copy of the United States birth

certificate;

Reg. No. 9919 Page 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

2. A Social Security card issued by the Commissioner of Social
Security;

3. Information about how to obtain health insurance and
personal medical records;

4. A state-issued driver license or identification card; and

5. Any educational transcripts, diplomas, or professional
certificates earned while in the custody of the Office of Juvenile
Affairs.

SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2024.

59-2-9919 CMA 01/30/24

Reg. No. 9919 Page 2




