HB3591 FULLPCS1 Brian Hill-CMA 2/13/2024 9:31:48 am

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend <u>HB3591</u> Of the printed Bill Page Section Lines Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Brian Hill

Adopted:

Reading Clerk

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	2nd Session of the 59th Legislature (2024)
3	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
4	FOR HOUSE BILL NO. 3591 By: Hill and Stark
5	
6	
7	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
8	
9	An Act relating to children; directing that certain documents be given to certain persons; providing for codification; and providing an effective date.
10	coullication, and providing an effective date.
11	
12	
13	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
14	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified
15	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 2-7-621 of Title 10A, unless
16	there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
17	A person who has been placed in the custody of the Office of
18	Juvenile Affairs, who has attained eighteen (18) years of age, and
19	who is being released from the custody of the Office of Juvenile
20	Affairs with a plan to re-enter the community as a resident of the
21	State shall be given the following documents pertaining to the
22	person upon release:
23	1. An official or certified copy of the United States birth
24	certificate;

Req. No. 9919

Page 1

1	2. A Social Security card issued by the Commissioner of Social
2	Security;
3	3. Information about how to obtain health insurance and
4	personal medical records;
5	4. A state-issued driver license or identification card; and
6	5. Any educational transcripts, diplomas, or professional
7	certificates earned while in the custody of the Office of Juvenile
8	Affairs.
9	SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2024.
10	
11	59-2-9919 CMA 01/30/24
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	